

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2379 of 2017

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3325 of 2008

=====

JASHWANTBHAI BHIKHABHAI DABHI

Versus

AUTOMOTIVE MANUFACTURING LTD.

=====

Appearance:

MR.J P THAKKAR(7116) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

M R BHATT & CO.(5953) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MUNJAAL M BHATT(8283) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 09/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Not before the Bench, wherein one of us
(Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Mauna M. Bhatt) is a member.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(MAUNA M. BHATT, J)

NVMEWADA/34