

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2379 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3325 of 2008**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2379 of 2017**

With

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2380 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6197 of 2008**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2380 of 2017
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6197 of 2008**

=====

JASHWANTBHAI BHIKHABHAI DABHI

Versus

AUTOMOTIVE MANUFACTURING LTD.

=====

Appearance:

MR. J P THAKKAR(7116) for the Appellant

M R BHATT & CO.(5953) for the Respondent

MUNJAAL M BHATT(8283) for the Respondent

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 26/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

In view of sick note of Mr. J. P. Thakkar, learned advocate for the appellant, matters are ordered to be listed on **19th June, 2025.**

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J.)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)